

Amend SB 1633 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 8, strike "and (i)" and substitute "(i), and (j)".

(2) On page 4, line 19, strike "A" and substitute "Except as provided by Subsection (i), a".

(3) On page 4, line 24, strike "If" and substitute "Except as provided by Subsection (i), if".

(4) On page 4, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

(i) A telepharmacy system located at a remote dispensing site under Subsection (d)(2) in a county with a population of at least 13,000 but not more than 14,000 may not be located within 22 miles by road of a Class A pharmacy. If a Class A pharmacy is established within 22 miles by road of a remote dispensing site described by this subsection that is currently operating, the remote dispensing site may continue to operate at that location.

(5) On page 4, line 27, strike "(i)" and substitute "(j)".